# **COUNTY OF EL DORADO**



## REGISTRAR OF VOTERS Bill O'Neill

3883 Ponderosa Road, Shingle Springs, CA 95682 PO Box 678001 Placerville CA 95667 www.edcgov.us/elections/ Phone: 530.621.7480 Fax: 530.626.5514 Linda Webster - Assistant Registrar of Voters

### DISTRICTS UP FOR ELECTION NOVEMBER 5, 2024

#### **COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICTS**

Arroyo Vista Audubon Hills Cameron Estates Cameron Park Connie Lane Cosumnes River East China Hill

El Dorado Hills Fallen Leaf Lake

Garden Valley Golden West

**Greenstone Country** 

**Grizzly Flats** Hickok Road Hillwood Holiday Lake

**Knolls Property Owners** 

Mortara Circle Nashville Trail Rising Hill Road **Rolling Hills** 

**Show Case Ranches** 

Sierra Oaks West El Largo

#### **SPECIAL DISTRICTS**

Cameron Park Airport El Dorado Irrigation District El Dorado Resource Conservation Georgetown Divide Public Utility Georgetown Divide Recreation Georgetown Divide Resource Conservation **River Pines Public Utility** South Tahoe Public Utility Tahoe City Public Utility

#### **SCHOOL DISTRICTS**

Black Oak Mine Unified **Buckeye Union** Camino Union El Dorado Union High Gold Oak Union **Gold Trail Union Indian Diggins** Lake Tahoe Unified

Latrobe

Mother Lode Union Pioneer Union Placerville Union Pollock Pines Elementary

Rescue Union Silver Fork

Lake Tahoe Community College Los Rios Community College

County Office of Education Placer County Office of Education – TA 7

#### **FIRE PROTECTION**

Diamond Springs / El Dorado El Dorado County El Dorado Hills County Water Garden Valley Georgetown Lake Valley Meeks Bay Mosquito Pioneer Rescue

#### **CITY OF PLACERVILLE**

Councilmember

#### **CITY OF SOUTH LAKE TAHOE**

Councilmember